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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

22-2167         0005 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2191] BANK OF AMERICA - 749 MAIN ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. JIAN C BARCELO
                                                     Arvd-00:05:00  Clrd-00:10:55
        Cleared By:    PTL. JIAN C BARCELO
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-00:06:10                 Arvd-00:06:12  Clrd-00:07:50
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY

22-2169         0008 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] CAPE CROSSROADS CONDOMINIUMS - 800 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    233  PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
                                                     Arvd-00:08:00  Clrd-00:14:25
        Cleared By:    PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
              Unit:    225  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-00:09:40                 Arvd-00:09:46  Clrd-00:14:21
     Dispatched By:    891 - DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

22-2170         0011 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 1081 PITCHER'S WAY @ 2 BETH LN
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                                                     Arvd-00:11:00  Clrd-00:14:06
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
              Unit:    210  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-00:12:19  Clrd-00:12:32
     Dispatched By:    277 - SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS

22-2174         0034 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1619] WENDY'S - 554 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    225  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                                                     Arvd-00:34:00  Clrd-00:38:04
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

22-2183         0112 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2118] CUMBERLAND FARMS  #2348 - 1171 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    225  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                                                     Arvd-01:12:00  Clrd-01:18:44
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

22-2184         0112 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 350 CRAIGVILLE BEACH RD @ 5 FIRST AVE
              Unit:    237  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                                                     Arvd-01:12:00  Clrd-01:23:54
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM

22-2190         0146 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 144] KMART - 768 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-01:49:38                 Arvd-01:54:45  Clrd-02:17:51
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
              Unit:    225  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-02:07:53                 Arvd-02:10:24  Clrd-02:17:45
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Arrived By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

22-2189         0147 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 619 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 791 PITCHER'S WAY
              Unit:    225  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                                                     Arvd-01:47:00  Clrd-01:52:57
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
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22-2191         0246 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 1073] MAFFEI, SUSAN & JOHN - 192 MISTIC DR
              Unit:    237  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                       Disp-02:48:19                 Arvd-02:56:56  Clrd-03:13:43
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
              Unit:    212  PTL. STEVEN EVERETT
                       Disp-02:48:24                 Arvd-02:53:00  Clrd-03:15:28
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE

22-2192         0306 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4035] PAOLILLO LEONARD & CYNTHIA - 219 TOBEY WAY
              Unit:    214  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-03:10:43                 Arvd-03:22:40  Clrd-03:26:50
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW

22-2193         0308 ASSAULT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] CROMWELL COURTS - 168 BARNSTABLE RD Apt. #1G
              Unit:    225  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-03:08:44                 Arvd-03:08:55  Clrd-04:47:38
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-03:08:49                 Arvd-03:08:57  Clrd-03:44:28
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
              Unit:    210  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-03:22:51  Clrd-03:53:39
     Dispatched By:    277 - SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
              Unit:    214  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                                                     Arvd-03:33:20  Clrd-03:54:28
     Dispatched By:    294 - PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
       Refer To Incident:      22-101-OF

22-2194         0347 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [COT 876] STARR, KEVIN - 968 MAIN ST
              Unit:    212  PTL. STEVEN EVERETT
                       Disp-03:50:33                 Arvd-04:01:14  Clrd-04:08:02
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE

22-2196         0422 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 705] SIDMAN, PAULA - MAIN HOUSE - 71 OCEAN VIEW AVE
              Unit:    233  PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
                       Disp-04:26:38                 Arvd-04:44:28  Clrd-04:50:55
        Arrived By:    PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
        Cleared By:    PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY

22-2197         0430 ALARM, COMMERCIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 218] BANK OF AMERICA - 291 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. JIAN C BARCELO
                       Disp-04:31:11                                Clrd-04:39:51
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

22-2198         0432 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 23] MACY'S - MAIN - 793 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

22-2199         0434 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2190] BANK OF AMERICA / CAPETOWN PLAZA ATM - 790 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    229  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                       Disp-04:42:45                 Arvd-04:44:40  Clrd-04:48:03
     Dispatched By:    320 - PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Arrived By:    SGT. NATHAN R ST. ONGE
        Cleared By:    PTL. NELSON J SOUVE

22-2200         0434 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1970] 800 BEARSE'S WAY APT. 1NE - 800 BEARSE'S WAY Apt. #1NE
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-04:37:17                 Arvd-04:37:25  Clrd-04:41:55
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22-2201         0436 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1713] COOPERATIVE BANK OF CAPE COD, THE - 695 ATTUCKS LN
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-04:41:55                 Arvd-04:43:40  Clrd-04:44:34
     Dispatched By:    320 - PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY

22-2202         0437 ALARM, COMMERCIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 144] KMART - 768 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    213  PTL. JIAN C BARCELO
                       Disp-04:43:07                 Arvd-04:43:15  Clrd-04:44:52
     Dispatched By:    284 - SGT. NATHAN R ST. ONGE
        Arrived By:    SGT. NATHAN R ST. ONGE
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY

22-2204         0536 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 109 ZENO CROCKER RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                       Disp-05:42:01                 Arvd-05:51:41  Clrd-05:55:36
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
              Unit:    233  PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
                       Disp-05:43:15                 Arvd-05:51:07  Clrd-05:55:40
     Dispatched By:    870 - DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS
        Arrived By:    PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE L GOUZIAS

22-2205         0605 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. JIAN C BARCELO
                                                     Arvd-06:05:47  Clrd-06:32:07

22-2208         0621 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 743] PREMIER CAPE COD - 460 YARMOUTH RD

22-2207         0623 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 703] MASS DEPT OF REV - CHILD SUPPORT &  TAX AREA - 60 PERSERVERANCE WAY
              Unit:    229  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                       Disp-06:28:52                 Arvd-06:38:05  Clrd-06:47:25

22-2209         0624 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3215] BROOKDALE CAPE COD - 790 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 Apt. #110
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-06:28:11                 Arvd-06:36:17  Clrd-06:46:36
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY

22-2210         0626 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [COT 205] SIMPSON, WILLIAM & JUDY - 1067 MAIN ST
              Unit:    212  PTL. STEVEN EVERETT
                       Disp-06:29:23                 Arvd-06:44:35  Clrd-06:44:37

22-2211         0639 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3605] REVIVAL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH - 90 HINCKLEY RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-06:39:46                 Arvd-06:41:44  Clrd-07:30:24
              Unit:    225  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-06:45:25                 Arvd-06:45:27  Clrd-07:30:27

22-2212         0647 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WELLS FARGO - 1019 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-07:06:46                 Arvd-07:11:04  Clrd-07:12:15
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY

22-2213         0725 ALARM, COMMERCIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3800] LUKE'S LIQUORS - 1166 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-07:27:28                 Arvd-07:29:17  Clrd-07:31:05
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Cleared By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
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22-2214         0728 ALARM, COMMERCIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CAPE COD PEDIATRIC DENTAL - 86 LEWIS BAY RD Apt. #1
              Unit:    225  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-07:31:35                                Clrd-07:32:28
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-07:32:25                 Arvd-07:40:30  Clrd-07:47:07
        Arrived By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
        Cleared By:    PTL. SEAN D CLEARY

22-2215         0756 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 703] MASS DEPT OF REV - CHILD SUPPORT &  TAX AREA - 60 PERSERVERANCE WAY
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-07:57:21                 Arvd-08:09:24  Clrd-08:13:42
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
              Unit:    231  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                       Disp-08:11:57                                Clrd-08:13:39

22-2216         0757 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 122] BARNSTABLE COMMUNITY INNOVATION SCHOOL - 165 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-08:03:57                                Clrd-08:07:34
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-08:07:41                 Arvd-08:08:52  Clrd-08:11:23
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

22-2217         0759 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1713] COOPERATIVE BANK OF CAPE COD, THE - 695 ATTUCKS LN
              Unit:    231  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                       Disp-08:01:38                 Arvd-08:04:58  Clrd-08:07:57
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
              Unit:    223  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-08:01:52                 Arvd-08:05:29  Clrd-08:07:59
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS

22-2219         0801 MISSING PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 61 TELLEGEN TRL
              Unit:    214  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-08:03:52                 Arvd-08:05:24  Clrd-08:49:41
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
       Refer To Incident:      22-102-OF

22-2218         0802 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3002] HILL, LINDA M - 1029 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 Apt. #2A
              Unit:    234  PTL. SEAN D CLEARY
                       Disp-08:03:13                 Arvd-08:03:15  Clrd-08:30:04
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              Unit:    230  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-08:03:22                                Clrd-08:04:15
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE

22-2220         0804 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 805] TIKI PORT RESTAURANT - 712 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    230  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-08:05:51                 Arvd-08:07:57  Clrd-08:12:03
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
              Unit:    401  SGT. ANDREW MCKENNA
                       Disp-08:07:12                 Arvd-08:07:15  Clrd-08:07:53

22-2221         0821 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] 500 INDEPENDENCE DR @ 270 COMMUNICATION WAY
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-08:22:30                 Arvd-08:24:31  Clrd-08:41:01
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

22-2222         0823 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2191] BANK OF AMERICA - 749 MAIN ST
              Unit:    231  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                       Disp-08:24:56                 Arvd-08:29:14  Clrd-08:38:07
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
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                       Disp-08:25:50                 Arvd-08:25:52  Clrd-08:38:07

22-2223         0838 ALARM, COMMERCIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 324] 
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-08:43:42                 Arvd-08:47:27  Clrd-08:52:04
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

22-2225         0847 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 344] FRASER, JOYCE - 46 RAINBOW DR
              Unit:    238  PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS
                       Disp-08:49:19                                Clrd-08:49:36
              Unit:    214  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-08:49:56                 Arvd-08:57:18  Clrd-09:01:25
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

22-2227         0907 ALARM, COMMERCIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 116] CAPE COD CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC & ARTS - 2235 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-09:08:37                 Arvd-09:10:07  Clrd-09:18:34
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

22-2228         0908 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1520] MCDONALD'S - 175 NORTH ST
              Unit:    223  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-09:09:49                 Arvd-09:13:52  Clrd-09:30:52
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS

22-2229         0912 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 537] COOPERATIVE BANK OF CAPE COD, THE - 25 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN WAY
              Unit:    231  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                       Disp-09:14:38                                Clrd-09:18:42
              Unit:    230  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-09:14:41                 Arvd-09:22:19  Clrd-09:22:45
        Arrived By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID D HEISE
              Unit:    231  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                       Disp-09:18:48                 Arvd-09:19:56  Clrd-09:32:30
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
        Cleared By:    PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-09:19:00                                Clrd-09:25:11
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

22-2234         1030 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 500 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 4 DANVERS WAY
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                                                     Arvd-10:30:00  Clrd-10:38:52
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

22-2235         1045 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 55 PILGRIM LN
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                                                     Arvd-10:45:38  Clrd-10:47:55

22-2237         1050 ASSIST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 773] VILLAGE AT FAWCETTS POND,THE - 148 WEST MAIN ST

22-2238         1050 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 734] MAINS'L, THE - 535 OCEAN ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-10:52:18  Clrd-11:03:41

22-2241         1125 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 1 GENERAL PATTON DR @ 350 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    401  SGT. ANDREW MCKENNA
                                                     Arvd-11:25:00  Clrd-11:29:41
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22-2242         1126 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 700 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 5 MARK'S PATH
              Unit:    223  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                                                     Arvd-11:26:00  Clrd-11:34:22
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS

22-2243         1126 ALARM, COMMERCIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2141] NEUROSURGEONS OF CAPE COD, P.C. - 46 NORTH ST Apt. #4
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-11:28:32                 Arvd-11:33:41  Clrd-11:40:20
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

22-2246         1134 HARASSMENT, THREATS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1690] HYANNIS HOST INN - 614 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 Apt. #208
              Unit:    231  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                       Disp-11:37:00                 Arvd-11:40:26  Clrd-12:04:40
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
              Unit:    223  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-11:37:03                 Arvd-11:41:03  Clrd-12:06:26
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-11:39:55  Enrt-11:39:55  Arvd-11:44:24  Clrd-12:05:45
     Dispatched By:    297 - PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Enroute By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
              Unit:    240  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-11:45:39                 Arvd-11:46:47  Clrd-12:06:26
     Dispatched By:    898 - DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY
              Unit:    214  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-11:46:12                 Arvd-11:46:15  Clrd-12:05:13
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-11:58:07  Enrt-11:58:07                 Clrd-12:04:06
     Dispatched By:    197 - LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
        Enroute By:    LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
        Cleared By:    LT. MICHAEL J CLARK

22-2248         1219 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2141] NEUROSURGEONS OF CAPE COD, P.C. - 46 NORTH ST
              Unit:    231  PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
                       Disp-12:20:34                 Arvd-12:28:13  Clrd-12:43:36
        Arrived By:    PTL. MICHAEL J PUNTONIO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-12:26:38  Clrd-12:26:45
     Dispatched By:    332 - PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
              Unit:    223  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-12:31:44                 Arvd-12:35:19  Clrd-12:39:53
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS

22-2249         1219 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 100 SCHOOL ST @ 34 SOUTH ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-12:19:00  Clrd-12:23:59
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

22-2250         1225 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 381 OCEAN ST @ 4 HARBOR BLUFFS RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-12:26:36                                Clrd-12:26:38
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-12:26:45                 Arvd-12:30:33  Clrd-13:01:28
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
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        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
       Refer To Accident:      22-48-AC

22-2252         1234 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 79] BANK OF AMERICA   /  BELL TOWER MALL ATM - 1600 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

22-2253         1237 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1194] MOTAMED, ALI & MARIA - 56 BAYBERRY WAY
              Unit:    214  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-12:38:35                 Arvd-12:49:29  Clrd-12:49:57
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

22-2254         1250 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 245 PHINNEY'S LN @ 9 GREAT MARSH RD
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                                                     Arvd-12:50:00  Clrd-12:52:38
        Cleared By:    LT. MICHAEL J CLARK

22-2255         1257 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 910 BEARSE'S WAY @ 1220 PITCHER'S WAY
              Unit:    223  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-12:59:39                                Clrd-13:01:38
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-13:01:31                 Arvd-13:01:34  Clrd-13:03:49
     Dispatched By:    891 - DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

22-2256         1315 AIRPORT RAMP CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    215  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                       Disp-13:16:16                 Arvd-13:16:22  Clrd-13:40:45

22-2257         1325 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPARTMENT - 1200 PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-13:25:00  Clrd-13:30:28
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
              Unit:    229  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
                       Disp-13:25:45                 Arvd-13:25:48  Clrd-13:30:36
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

22-2258         1330 PROPERTY, LOST ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3597] FIVE BELOW - 790 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

22-2259         1343 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 567] RIHCARD HASKELL DMD - 35 HIGH SCHOOL RD EXT
              Unit:    240  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-13:45:15                 Arvd-13:53:41  Clrd-13:57:03
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER CHRISTOPHER FOLEY

22-2261         1350 FOLLOW UP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 979 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 Apt. #C24
              Unit:    214  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-13:50:56  Clrd-13:58:57

22-2262         1439 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2415] AHOKAS, JOHN - 40 ELIS DR
              Unit:    214  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                                                     Arvd-14:39:12  Clrd-14:40:51

22-2264         1445 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2875] HYANNIS YOUTH & COMMUNITY CENTER - 141 BASSETT LN
              Unit:    205  PTL. BRIAN D MORRISON
                       Disp-14:56:26                 Arvd-14:56:31  Clrd-14:56:33

22-2265         1449 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 305 MEGAN RD
              Unit:    223  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
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                       Disp-14:51:39                 Arvd-14:56:13  Clrd-15:00:45
        Arrived By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN
              Unit:    240  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-14:55:27  Enrt-14:55:27  Arvd-14:57:28  Clrd-15:00:47
     Dispatched By:    241 - SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Enroute By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Arrived By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN

22-2268         1501 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 775] LAUNDRY ROOM - 497 WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-15:02:37                 Arvd-15:03:03  Clrd-15:08:22
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER LOREN P ORPEN

22-2269         1506 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] CAPE COD HOSPITAL - 27 PARK ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                       Disp-15:06:33                 Arvd-15:17:46  Clrd-17:15:06
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALLYSSA MEDEIROS
              Unit:    225  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                       Disp-16:19:08                                Clrd-16:21:14
     Dispatched By:    286 - PTL. ADAM S RUGGIERI
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

22-2271         1511 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 96 MAIN ST
              Unit:    FIELD1  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-15:38:02                 Arvd-15:38:06  Clrd-15:38:19
       Refer To Incident:      22-105-OF

22-2272         1517 ASSIST, WIRES DOWN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 155 HILLSIDE DR
              Unit:    214  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-15:19:30                 Arvd-15:24:41  Clrd-16:03:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    223  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                       Disp-15:44:05                                Clrd-16:03:39
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

22-2273         1521 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 45 CHESLEY RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS
                       Disp-15:22:19                 Arvd-15:26:08  Clrd-15:26:10

22-2274         1536 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 619 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 791 PITCHER'S WAY
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                                                     Arvd-15:36:00  Clrd-15:38:39
        Cleared By:    LT. MICHAEL J CLARK

22-2276         1617 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 144] KMART - 768 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    214  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-16:19:35                 Arvd-16:23:35  Clrd-16:42:28
        Arrived By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE

22-2277         1629 DISTURBANCE ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 349] MINI FOOD MART - 252 MAIN ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                       Disp-16:30:10                 Arvd-16:30:12  Clrd-17:08:02
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-16:30:16                 Arvd-16:30:17  Clrd-16:36:01
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
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              Unit:    212  PTL BRIAN GUINEY
                       Disp-16:30:20                                Clrd-16:33:20
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    231  SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
                                                     Arvd-16:32:58  Clrd-16:34:13
     Dispatched By:    266 - SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
        Arrived By:    SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
        Cleared By:    SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
         Refer To Arrest:      22-82-AR

            Arrest:    DEPRIEST, NATASHA MARIE       
           Address:    800 BEARSE'S WAY Apt. #APT3   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT, PROBATION      DOCKET: 2125CR002216

22-2279         1640 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 325 SOUTH ST @ 39 HIGH SCHOOL RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                                                     Arvd-16:40:00  Clrd-16:45:15
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW

22-2281         1707 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 289 SOUTH ST
              Unit:    231  SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
                       Disp-17:07:51                 Arvd-17:17:54  Clrd-17:45:49
        Arrived By:    SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
        Cleared By:    SGT. ROBERT E BITINAS
              Unit:    237  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-17:07:56                 Arvd-17:10:53  Clrd-17:42:58
        Arrived By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    225  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                       Disp-17:08:08                 Arvd-17:14:56  Clrd-17:45:58
        Arrived By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
        Cleared By:    PTL. ADAM S RUGGIERI
              Unit:    251  PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
                       Disp-17:08:14                                Clrd-17:43:45
        Cleared By:    PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
              Unit:    203  LT. JENNIFER P ELLIS
                       Disp-17:08:17                 Arvd-17:35:26  Clrd-17:45:32
        Arrived By:    LT. JENNIFER P ELLIS
        Cleared By:    LT. JENNIFER P ELLIS
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-17:18:40  Clrd-18:00:51
     Dispatched By:    228 - PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Cleared By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER

22-2283         1720 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-17:20:00  Clrd-17:50:28

22-2284         1737 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 769] CROMWELL COURTS - 168 BARNSTABLE RD Apt. #9
              Unit:    214  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-17:39:03                 Arvd-17:39:13  Clrd-17:55:56
        Arrived By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE

22-2285         1742 ACCIDENT, PERSONAL INJURY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 180 WALTON AVE @ 100 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    212  PTL BRIAN GUINEY
                       Disp-17:42:55                 Arvd-17:45:44  Clrd-18:18:10
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALLYSSA MEDEIROS
              Unit:    237  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-17:43:03                 Arvd-17:45:46  Clrd-18:18:04
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
              Unit:    251  PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
                       Disp-17:43:56  Enrt-17:43:57  Arvd-17:44:55  Clrd-17:46:12
     Dispatched By:    292 - PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
        Enroute By:    PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
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        Arrived By:    PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
       Refer To Accident:      22-49-AC

22-2286         1744 DISTURBANCE, NOISE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] 227 BUMPS RIVER RD
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-17:49:53                 Arvd-17:55:04  Clrd-18:07:25
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

22-2289         1817 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [OST] 22 SCUDDER RD @ 100 WIANNO AVE
              Unit:    251  PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA
                                                     Arvd-18:17:00  Clrd-18:23:36
        Cleared By:    PTL. NOLAN R O'MELIA

22-2290         1848 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 466] HYMAN, STEVEN - 30 WILLIAMS PATH
              Unit:    238  PTL. KURT LARIVIERE
                       Disp-18:51:47                 Arvd-18:58:44  Clrd-19:04:57
        Arrived By:    PTL. KURT LARIVIERE

22-2291         1909 E911, HANGUP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 85 LEWIS ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                       Disp-19:11:04                                Clrd-19:19:41
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALLYSSA MEDEIROS
              Unit:    225  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                       Disp-19:13:29                 Arvd-19:17:56  Clrd-19:23:14
        Arrived By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
        Cleared By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-19:19:06  Clrd-19:20:55
     Dispatched By:    329 - PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

22-2292         1921 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1722] U-HAUL HYANNIS - 594 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    237  PTL. KEVIN M SHAW
                                                     Arvd-19:21:00  Clrd-19:24:34
        Cleared By:    PTL. KEVIN M SHAW

22-2293         2014 ANIMALS, NUISANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 161 BETH LN
              Unit:    225  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                       Disp-20:16:35                 Arvd-20:20:14  Clrd-20:22:52
        Arrived By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON

22-2294         2050 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2505] GEMINI CARIBBEAN MARKET - 18 CENTER ST Apt. #B
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-20:52:34                 Arvd-20:54:34  Clrd-20:56:32
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

22-2296         2304 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 5 ALICIA RD @ 460 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    225  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                                                     Arvd-23:04:00  Clrd-23:06:14
        Cleared By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON

22-2297         2307 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [OST] 6 NATHAN'S WAY @ 40 OLD EAST OSTERVILLE RD
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-23:07:00  Clrd-23:43:16
        Cleared By:    PTL. ADAM S RUGGIERI
              Unit:    229  PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
                       Disp-23:09:26                 Arvd-23:13:00  Clrd-23:22:12
     Dispatched By:    286 - PTL. ADAM S RUGGIERI
        Cleared By:    PTL. DAVID E FOLEY
         Refer To Arrest:      22-83-AR
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            Arrest:    DENADAI, DOUGLAS        
           Address:    5 SETH GOODSPEED'S WAY   OSTERVILLE, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    WARRANT,STRAIGHT   DOCKET:2125CR001956
                       WARRANT,STRAIGHT     DOCKET: 2125CR001871
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

For Date: 01/18/2022  -  Tuesday   

22-2303         0020 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 229 BUCKWOOD DR @ 620 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    225  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-00:20:00  Clrd-00:26:31
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI

22-2307         0038 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 180 WALTON AVE @ 100 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-00:38:00  Clrd-00:44:06
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

22-2311         0047 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 45 FERNWOOD AVE @ 90 BRIARWOOD AVE
              Unit:    225  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-00:47:00  Clrd-00:48:29
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI

22-2313         0114 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 805] TIKI PORT RESTAURANT - 712 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    237  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                                                     Arvd-01:14:00  Clrd-01:28:37
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
              Unit:    233  PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
                                                     Arvd-01:16:36  Clrd-01:25:01
     Dispatched By:    303 - PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
        Arrived By:    PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY
        Cleared By:    PTL. GUSTAVO B ELOY

22-2317         0141 ALARM, COMMERCIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3374] KOHLS - 65 INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    236  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-01:42:46                 Arvd-01:48:25  Clrd-01:55:24
        Arrived By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA
        Cleared By:    PTL. RILEY P SHEA

22-2322         0223 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1979] GARRETTS FAMILY MARKET - 1617 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    238  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-02:23:00  Clrd-02:31:48
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    237  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                       Disp-02:25:55  Enrt-02:25:56  Arvd-02:27:05  Clrd-02:31:40
     Dispatched By:    319 - PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Enroute By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM

22-2323         0231 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 147 ENTERPRISE RD @ 921 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    225  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-02:31:00  Clrd-02:35:32
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER

22-2324         0306 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4153] HYANNIS PLAZA HOTEL - 662 MAIN ST
              Unit:    225  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-03:06:00  Clrd-03:17:20
                            PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
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        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-03:07:22                 Arvd-03:07:34  Clrd-03:16:15
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

22-2325         0600 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. RILEY P SHEA
                       Disp-06:01:39                 Arvd-06:01:47  Clrd-06:37:54

22-2327         0632 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 5 RTE 149 @ 3600 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    229  PTL. NELSON J SOUVE
                       Disp-06:34:21                 Arvd-06:38:45  Clrd-06:38:46

22-2328         0643 MOTOR VEHICLE, PRIVATE TOW SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 239 PHINNEY'S LN

22-2332         0706 DISTURBANCE, INTOX PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 87 WINTER ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
                       Disp-07:06:58                 Arvd-07:09:47  Clrd-07:22:23
        Arrived By:    PTL. OWEN J MURRAY
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    237  PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
                       Disp-07:07:54  Enrt-07:07:55  Arvd-07:11:24  Clrd-07:20:35
     Dispatched By:    319 - PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Enroute By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. THOMAS M FULLAM

22-2334         0823 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] BARNSTABLE FIRST DISTRICT COURT - 3195 MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    212  PTL. WAYNE A ELLIS
                       Disp-08:25:31                 Arvd-08:51:38  Clrd-09:52:49
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-08:25:40                 Arvd-09:26:58  Clrd-09:47:45
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE

22-2335         0843 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 853] WEST MAIN GAS - 577 WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    215  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                       Disp-08:46:48                 Arvd-08:54:25  Clrd-08:58:00
     Dispatched By:    877 - DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Arrived By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI

22-2336         0844 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2859] EASTERN BANK - 375 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    236  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-08:46:41                 Arvd-08:47:26  Clrd-08:58:07
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER

22-2337         0848 TRAFFIC, SIGNALS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] 8 SHOOTFLYING HILL RD @ 2081 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                                                     Arvd-08:48:00  Clrd-08:50:18

22-2339         0858 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 4681 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 5 MAIN ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-08:59:35  Clrd-09:05:37
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                       Disp-09:11:50                 Arvd-09:12:07  Clrd-09:24:57
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                       Disp-09:28:19                 Arvd-09:28:40  Clrd-09:32:37
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                       Disp-09:40:33                 Arvd-09:40:51  Clrd-09:59:13
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22-2340         0901 SUMMONS, SERVE UNABLE TO SERVE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 68 WESTMINSTER RD
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-09:01:50  Clrd-09:15:51

22-2342         0904 TRAFFIC, ROAD HAZARD SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] 1 SHOOTFLYING HILL RD @ 1900 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-09:06:12                 Arvd-09:10:31  Clrd-09:16:42
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
              Unit:    236  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-09:06:14                                Clrd-09:11:47

22-2341         0905 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 4464 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-09:05:37  Clrd-09:11:40

22-2343         0913 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 182 SEA ST @ 4 LANTERN LN
              Unit:    215  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                                                     Arvd-09:13:00  Clrd-09:20:13
        Cleared By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
              Unit:    236  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-09:15:10  Enrt-09:15:10                 Clrd-09:16:59
     Dispatched By:    314 - PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Enroute By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-09:17:18  Clrd-09:17:37
     Dispatched By:    275 - PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN

22-2344         0914 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1488] STURGIS CHARTER SCHOOL - 427 MAIN ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-09:17:37                 Arvd-09:20:54  Clrd-10:47:31
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
       Refer To Incident:      22-109-OF

22-2345         0921 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2859] EASTERN BANK - 375 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-09:22:05  Clrd-09:23:01
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-09:28:53                 Arvd-09:29:08  Clrd-10:18:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-10:22:49                 Arvd-10:22:57  Clrd-10:28:52
     Dispatched By:    877 - DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE

22-2346         0922 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3430] HONEY DEW DONUTS - 313 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-09:23:01  Clrd-09:28:38

22-2347         0924 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [COT 665] GATEWAY CHRISTIAN CENTER - 4966 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-09:24:57  Clrd-09:27:59

22-2349         0929 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 7 VANDERMINT LN @ 290 OLD STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-09:30:31  Clrd-09:43:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                       Disp-09:49:44                 Arvd-09:50:44  Clrd-09:51:08
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22-2350         0930 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 26 YARMOUTH RD Apt. #A8
              Unit:    231  SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
                       Disp-09:31:47                 Arvd-09:34:00  Clrd-10:19:51
        Arrived By:    SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
              Unit:    236  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-09:31:53                 Arvd-09:32:25  Clrd-10:19:48
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-09:31:58                                Clrd-10:19:36
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                       Disp-09:36:55  Enrt-09:36:55  Arvd-09:42:32  Clrd-10:19:42
                            Justine L Podurgiel
     Dispatched By:    228 - PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Enroute By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
        Arrived By:    PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
              Unit:    240  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-09:43:50                 Arvd-09:43:52  Clrd-10:19:46
       Refer To Incident:      22-106-OF

22-2351         0932 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] TOWN LINE MASHPEE - 4681 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-09:32:37  Clrd-09:40:26

22-2352         0943 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 26 BISHOPS TER
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-09:43:00  Clrd-09:47:49
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE

22-2353         0944 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 937] MERRILL LYNCH - 973 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    225  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                                                     Arvd-09:44:00  Clrd-10:00:06

22-2355         0945 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 36 ALDEN WAY
              Unit:    215  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                       Disp-09:53:20                 Arvd-10:00:08  Clrd-10:05:14
        Arrived By:    PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                       Disp-09:53:26                                Clrd-10:05:03
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE

22-2354         0948 TAXI REGISTRATION SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPARTMENT - 1200 PHINNEY'S LN

22-2359         1011 ASSAULT ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 788] DOMINO'S - 237 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

22-2360         1018 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3242] DOUBLE TREE INN - BY HILTON - 287 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-10:18:00  Clrd-10:22:49

22-2361         1029 LARCENY, MOTOR VEHICLE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 237 HINCKLEY RD
              Unit:    234  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-10:32:08                 Arvd-10:34:52  Clrd-11:36:27
       Refer To Incident:      22-107-OF

22-2362         1030 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 5 ALICIA RD @ 460 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-10:30:00  Clrd-10:33:45
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE

22-2364         1032 HARASSMENT REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 788] 237 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    FIELD1  PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
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                       Disp-10:33:58                 Arvd-10:34:12  Clrd-10:49:33
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
       Refer To Incident:      22-108-OF

22-2365         1034 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MEGAN RD
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-10:34:44  Clrd-10:56:32

22-2366         1043 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 1327] COMM WATER DEPT - BLDG B - 1138 MAIN ST
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-10:44:28  Clrd-11:11:56
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-10:56:14  Clrd-11:30:43
     Dispatched By:    243 - PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

22-2370         1100 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4195] FOUNDERS COURT - 979 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                       Disp-11:08:10                 Arvd-11:17:27  Clrd-11:33:27
        Arrived By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
       Refer To Incident:      22-111-OF

22-2373         1120 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 8 ACADIA DR @ 1190 OLD POST RD
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-11:20:00  Clrd-11:28:38
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY

22-2374         1121 FOLLOWUP PREV CASE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 33 PENNYCRESS LN
              Unit:    225  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                                                     Arvd-11:23:21  Clrd-11:35:56

22-2375         1130 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 209 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 Apt. #B
              Unit:    234  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-11:39:02                 Arvd-11:44:36  Clrd-11:51:31
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO

22-2390         1130 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3722] CARBONNEAU, LARIE & NOURY, MOSTAFA - 174 BAY SHORE RD

22-2376         1133 ACCIDENT, PEDESTRIAN REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 260 NORTH ST @ 4 SEA ST EXT
              Unit:    236  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                       Disp-11:33:24                 Arvd-11:34:27  Clrd-12:48:07
        Arrived By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
        Cleared By:    PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                       Disp-11:33:33                 Arvd-11:40:37  Clrd-11:45:40
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
              Unit:    234  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-11:37:02                                Clrd-11:38:52
     Dispatched By:    891 - DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-11:37:17                 Arvd-11:40:10  Clrd-11:58:34
     Dispatched By:    891 - DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
              Unit:    231  SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
                       Disp-11:38:13                 Arvd-11:38:15  Clrd-11:59:28
     Dispatched By:    891 - DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Cleared By:    SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
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                       Disp-11:38:24  Enrt-11:38:25  Arvd-11:41:37  Clrd-11:58:41
     Dispatched By:    218 - PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
        Enroute By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
              Unit:    240  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-11:38:41                 Arvd-11:38:43  Clrd-12:00:41
       Refer To Accident:      22-50-AC

22-2377         1140 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1979] GARRETTS FAMILY MARKET - 1617 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    225  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                                                     Arvd-11:40:00  Clrd-11:52:01
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS

22-2379         1153 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 728 STRAWBERRY HILL RD
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-11:53:00  Clrd-12:00:50
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE

22-2395         1200 FRAUD/FORG, FRAUD COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 538 COTUIT BAY DR
         Refer To Arrest:      22-84-AR

22-2382         1204 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                                                     Arvd-12:04:00  Clrd-12:20:51

22-2383         1211 E911, HANGUP UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 2929 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 400 OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    230  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-12:12:46                 Arvd-12:19:49  Clrd-12:21:54
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-12:17:43  Clrd-12:20:32
     Dispatched By:    332 - PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

22-2384         1217 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 26 YARMOUTH RD Apt. #A8

22-2385         1217 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] 600 HUCKINS NECK RD @ 4 CRANBERRY LN
              Unit:    225  PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS
                                                     Arvd-12:17:00  Clrd-12:24:43
        Cleared By:    PTL. LORNE W FELLOWS

22-2387         1252 ASSIST Merge: 22-2384 By: 877   

  Location/Address:    [HYA] 26 YARMOUTH RD

22-2388         1253 SUMMONS, SERVE SERVED IN HAND    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 12] BARNSTABLE FIRE DEPT - 3249 MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-12:53:00  Clrd-13:01:50
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE

22-2389         1302 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 173 FIVE CORNERS RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-13:02:00  Clrd-13:06:37
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

22-2391         1314 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1478] QUIROZ, ROSARIO - 55 WALNUT ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-13:14:00  Clrd-13:16:36
        Cleared By:    PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
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22-2392         1316 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 5 BAY LN @ 717 SOUTH MAIN ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-13:16:00  Clrd-13:22:29
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

22-2393         1324 ASSIST, CIVIL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 55 STONE BRIDGE LN
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-13:25:40                 Arvd-13:36:26  Clrd-13:58:06
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

22-2396         1337 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] MAIN ST
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-13:38:30  Clrd-13:55:22

22-2397         1338 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4097] TARGET - 793 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-13:39:23                 Arvd-13:52:38  Clrd-14:03:26
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

22-2398         1348 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2572] CAPE & ISLANDS TIRE - BRAKES & ALIGNMENT - 736 BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    236  PTL. JOHN R GARDINER
                                                     Arvd-13:48:00  Clrd-16:13:08
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    215  PTL. ERIC J ROGORZENSKI
                       Disp-13:49:32                 Arvd-13:49:33  Clrd-16:12:58
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    231  SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
                       Disp-13:50:13  Enrt-13:50:14  Arvd-13:52:32  Clrd-14:24:27
     Dispatched By:    301 - SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
        Enroute By:    SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Cleared By:    SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
              Unit:    234  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-13:52:28                                Clrd-13:54:35
     Dispatched By:    891 - DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
              Unit:    327  DET. KYLE S PHELAN
                       Disp-13:53:33                 Arvd-13:53:35  Clrd-15:03:48
     Dispatched By:    891 - DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Cleared By:    SGT. MEAGHAN M CUNNINGHAM
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-13:54:34                 Arvd-13:54:38  Clrd-14:22:02
     Dispatched By:    891 - DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Cleared By:    LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
              Unit:    234  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-14:02:52                 Arvd-14:02:55  Clrd-14:22:09
     Dispatched By:    891 - DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
         Refer To Arrest:      22-85-AR

            Arrest:    STOWE, REGGIE D       
           Address:    31 KINGBIRD RD   DORCHESTER, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    WARRANT,STRAIGHT-BRIGHTON DIST. LARCENY FROM BUILDING-2208CR000009
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME-TO WIT MURDER

22-2400         1358 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] 400 OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD @ 2929 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-13:58:00  Clrd-14:04:15
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE

22-2401         1400 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
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  Location/Address:    [COT 320] CAHOON MUSEUM OF AMERICAN ART - 4676 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-14:00:00  Clrd-14:24:28
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-14:12:05  Clrd-14:23:07
     Dispatched By:    259 - PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

22-2402         1401 AIRPORT RAMP CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3156] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT -  CONTROL TOWER - 472 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                                                     Arvd-14:01:00  Clrd-14:23:55

22-2403         1402 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 16] C-O-MM FIRE DEPARTMENT, STATION 2 - 999 MAIN ST
              Unit:    403  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-14:03:21  Clrd-14:20:54

22-2404         1414 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] NANTUCKET ST
              Unit:    337  PTL. SCOTT F LEGER
                                                     Arvd-14:14:48  Clrd-15:16:01
                            Justine L Podurgiel
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-14:16:30  Clrd-14:43:18
     Dispatched By:    275 - PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              Unit:    240  SGT. MARK BUTLER
                       Disp-14:27:54                 Arvd-14:35:30  Clrd-15:13:32
     Dispatched By:    241 - SGT. MARK BUTLER
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER ALITA E FONTAINE
        Cleared By:    SGT. MARK BUTLER
       Refer To Incident:      22-112-OF

22-2406         1415 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3686] LAHAM MANAGEMENT & LEASING - 600 YARMOUTH RD

22-2407         1429 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] GREAT MARSH RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-14:29:47  Clrd-14:37:43

22-2408         1429 SUMMONS, SERVE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] CAPE COD HOSPITAL - 27 PARK ST
              Unit:    233  PTL. LIAM T LOISELLE
                                                     Arvd-14:30:13  Clrd-14:34:50

22-2411         1453 DISTURBANCE ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA
              Unit:    234  PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
                       Disp-14:53:18                 Arvd-14:58:54  Clrd-16:12:27
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER J LOBIANCO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-14:53:25                 Arvd-14:57:05  Clrd-15:30:29
        Arrived By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              Unit:    231  SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
                       Disp-14:54:02  Enrt-14:54:03  Arvd-15:31:07  Clrd-15:31:11
     Dispatched By:    301 - SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
        Enroute By:    SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
        Arrived By:    SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
        Cleared By:    SGT. ANTHONY C D'ANGELO
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                       A&B ON +60/DISABLED

22-2412         1454 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 1229 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 @ 1200 PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    402  PTL. MATTHEW J LOUNSBURY
                                                     Arvd-14:54:07  Clrd-15:02:01

22-2413         1457 MOTOR VEHICLE, DISABLED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 423] SUPER STOP & SHOP - 3900 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-14:58:53                 Arvd-15:02:52  Clrd-15:42:17
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

22-2414         1502 ACCIDENT, HIT & RUN SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3731] BED BATH & BEYOND - 65 INDEPENDENCE DR

22-2415         1526 FRAUD/FORG, FRAUD REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 96 HOLLY HILL RD
              Unit:    213  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                       Disp-15:32:26                 Arvd-15:42:26  Clrd-16:00:54
        Arrived By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
        Cleared By:    PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
       Refer To Incident:      22-113-OF

22-2416         1534 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE MUNICIPAL AIRPORT - TERMINAL - 480 BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    238  PTL. THOMAS J HARMON
                                                     Arvd-15:34:00  Clrd-16:59:06
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY

22-2417         1536 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2019] MONRO MUFFLER BRAKE & SERVICE - 102 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                                                     Arvd-15:36:00  Clrd-15:45:27
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD

22-2419         1601 DISTURBANCE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [WBA] 43 HIGH POPPLE RD
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-16:02:04                 Arvd-16:08:57  Clrd-16:29:54
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    230  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-16:02:42                 Arvd-16:08:29  Clrd-16:27:18
     Dispatched By:    871 - DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
        Arrived By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
        Cleared By:    PTL. JACOB M WHITE
              Unit:    210  SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
                       Disp-16:22:01  Enrt-16:22:02  Arvd-16:22:07  Clrd-16:25:48
     Dispatched By:    188 - SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
        Enroute By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
       Refer To Incident:      22-114-OF

22-2420         1618 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 771] HYANNIS HOUSE APARTMENTS - 290 WEST MAIN ST Apt. #320
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-16:22:28                 Arvd-16:28:17  Clrd-16:34:28
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

22-2422         1644 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [COT] 42 RTE 130

22-2423         1700 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 156 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28 @ 200 YARMOUTH RD
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                                                     Arvd-17:00:00  Clrd-17:04:44
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
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22-2424         1722 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 400 MAIN ST @ 5 WINTER ST
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                                                     Arvd-17:22:00  Clrd-17:26:32
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

22-2425         1725 ANIMALS, HUNTERS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [OST 53] WIANNO CLUB / MAIN CLUBHOUSE - 107 SEA VIEW AVE

22-2426         1734 B&E, MOTOR VEHICLE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 152 BAY SHORE RD
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-17:36:16                 Arvd-17:47:11  Clrd-18:27:26
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
       Refer To Incident:      22-115-OF

22-2428         1746 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3405] CCH - CENTER FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH - 460 WEST MAIN ST

22-2429         1748 HARASSMENT, TRESPASS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4097] TARGET - 793 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    212  PTL BRIAN GUINEY
                       Disp-17:50:06                 Arvd-17:55:52  Clrd-18:18:51
        Arrived By:    PTL BRIAN GUINEY
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                       Disp-17:50:11                 Arvd-17:55:04  Clrd-17:57:59
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

22-2432         1807 ANIMALS, INJURED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 833] VILLAGE GREEN APARTMENTS - 767 INDEPENDENCE DR

22-2433         1818 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 382 FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 @ 5 UNCLE JOE'S WAY
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-18:18:00  Clrd-18:23:07
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    203  LT. JENNIFER P ELLIS
                                                     Arvd-18:21:04  Clrd-18:22:28
     Dispatched By:    220 - LT. JENNIFER P ELLIS
        Arrived By:    LT. JENNIFER P ELLIS
        Cleared By:    LT. JENNIFER P ELLIS

22-2437         1908 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3795] SLEEP NUMBER #10922 - 768 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 Apt. #21
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-19:10:27                 Arvd-19:19:28  Clrd-19:24:25
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER

22-2441         1942 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] 167 POINT OF PINES AVE
              Unit:    234  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                       Disp-19:44:40                 Arvd-20:07:24  Clrd-20:26:51
        Arrived By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
        Cleared By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
              Unit:    230  PTL. JACOB M WHITE
                       Disp-20:22:20                                Clrd-20:22:44
     Dispatched By:    882 - DISPATCHER RAVEN D BOXOLD

22-2446         2038 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2363] HOLIDAY INN - 1127 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-20:39:29                 Arvd-20:42:15  Clrd-21:07:43
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-20:39:29                                Clrd-20:40:30
              Unit:    236  PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
                       Disp-20:40:24                 Arvd-20:44:00  Clrd-21:08:01
        Arrived By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENISE A BALDNER
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
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                                                     Arvd-20:42:24  Clrd-21:06:56
     Dispatched By:    318 - PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

22-2447         2041 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1069] OAK GROVE CEMETERY - 230 SEA ST
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                                                     Arvd-20:41:00  Clrd-20:57:07
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

22-2448         2057 ANIMALS, NUISANCE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 161 BETH LN
              Unit:    237  PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
                       Disp-20:59:16                 Arvd-21:04:26  Clrd-21:11:56
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN D BOXOLD
        Cleared By:    PTL. CHRISTOPHER A BOTSFORD
              Unit:    234  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                       Disp-20:59:19                 Arvd-21:04:28  Clrd-21:08:17
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN D BOXOLD
        Cleared By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
       Refer To Incident:      22-116-OF

22-2451         2110 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3747] DERY, EDMOND - 14 POTTER AVE
              Unit:    212  PTL BRIAN GUINEY
                       Disp-21:13:25                 Arvd-21:16:00  Clrd-21:53:36
        Arrived By:    PTL BRIAN GUINEY
        Cleared By:    PTL BRIAN GUINEY
              Unit:    232  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-21:13:28                 Arvd-21:17:14  Clrd-21:57:59
        Arrived By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
        Cleared By:    PTL. DANIEL D RUTH

22-2452         2122 FOLLOW UP REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] CAPE COD HOSPITAL - 27 PARK ST
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-21:23:09                 Arvd-21:27:25  Clrd-21:43:41
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
       Refer To Incident:      22-117-OF

22-2453         2135 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2604] CARDI'S FURNITURE - 790 IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    223  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-21:35:00  Clrd-21:39:42
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

22-2455         2149 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPARTMENT - 1200 PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    234  PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON
                                                     Arvd-21:49:00  Clrd-21:53:03
        Cleared By:    PTL. NICHOLAS P ATCHESON

22-2456         2204 ASSIST, KEEP PEACE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] 61 PRAM RD
              Unit:    231  PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
                       Disp-22:21:50                 Arvd-22:27:16  Clrd-22:33:18
        Arrived By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. SPENCER L JACKSON


